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Entries by Club

ALDWYCH NOTTINGHAM
59 Peter RICHES Junior B 3 Natalie CRAWFORD Junior A
65 Jack WEEDON Junior E 37 Willem MURRAY Junior D
87 Ollie ROWE Junior C 41 Freddie POLAK Junior D
101 Philippa DRAPER Junior C 49 Kyle ROSS-WADDELL Junior B
129 Albie BARLOW Junior E 84 Charley ALDEN Junior E
132 Solomon PREMPEH Junior B 97 Margaret  SUKIENNIK Master
147 Alex COLLINS Senior 107 Arty CLAREY Junior D
155 Isabelle CORNEY Junior E 114 Charlie CAMPION Junior C
159 Joseph ARMSTRONG Junior D 139 Isaac RAIZADA Junior C
255 Olivia WEEDON Junior B 161 Emma GRAYSON Junior D
267 Dante DALILI Junior E 245 Caera BAKER Junior E
275 Alexandra  SNOWDON Junior D 248 Sam LLOYD Junior C
287 German SHMAYGER Junior C 262 Lucie MCKEE Junior D
290 Theo COLLINS Junior C 274 Holly HOYLAND Junior A
298 Julia BRANAGAN Master 276 Arran MURRAY Junior E
901 Daniel TROWBRIDGE Nov A 299 Violet CLAREY Junior E
916 Tara LASHGARI Nov B 302 Sophie ROBERTSON Junior C
919 Pasha LASHGARI Nov B 903 David MOSZCZYNSKI Nov A
904 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI Nov A
ALTRINCHAM
69 Helena LATHWELL WATTS Junior C
231 Oliver GOTTS Junior E SHEFFIELD
293 Oliver SHERRARD-BORNSHIN  Junior D 15 Matt GARDNER Junior B
33 Keith WRIGHT Master
AYR 39 Fern TAYLOR Ladies
70 Chloe CAMERON Junior C 42 Fiona HARRISON Ladies
104 Brandon MARSHALL Senior
BRADFORD 125 Johanco VELDSMAN Junior A
241 Chris SAYLES Master 135 Bradley WILLS Junior A
243 George ELLIS Junior D 177 Mick O'DEA Master
278 Brandon MARVELL Junior E 260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY Junior E
296 Nicky GAWITH Junior B 261 Cohen GRAY BUFFEY Junior E
902 Thomas CAREW-SAYLES Nov A 263 Sam GARDNER Junior D
912 Nathaneal BROUGHTON-JAMES Nov A 297 Nigel WINSTANLEY Master
920 Andy FREAR Nov B 905 Jamie ASPINALL Nov A
906 Ella CERULLI Nov A
FORTH VALLEY 907 Rebecca HARWOOD Nov A
277 Morag STEWART Junior D 908 Emily HELLIWELL Nov A
910 Lucas LEWIS Nov A
LAUSANNE 911 Ben FIELD Nov A
239 Mattis IPOLITO Junior A 921 Nigel RAWSE Nov B
922 Cristina CERULLI Nov B
MOHAWKS 924 Danielle MCGOWN Nov B
109 Noah GLYNN Junior D
133 Tanisha TILEKAR Junior C
162 Adam HILL SNR Master
165 Steve HUMBER Master
166 Andy BREE Master
259 Ethan SMITH Junior E
265 Adam HILL JNR Junior C
Sheffield Open Competition

10th March 2019



Officials
Chief Referee Pete Worth
Assistant Referee Simon Robertson
Competitors Steward  Andi Thornton
Starters Jon Collins

Gideon Veldsman
Time Keepers Tina Noble

Carol Gallon

Lisa Judson

Pete Hurley

Jean lveson

Nina Dalili

Sue Williams
Lap Scorers Dave Ross Wadell

Dave Wood
Announcer Vicky Campion Wilson
Heat Box Adele Veldsman

Greg Elliott
Block Stewards Sheffield Speed Skating Club

CONDITIONS OF CONTEST

Groups 1, 2 & 3 — will skate the team challenge. Skaters have been put into teams of 4, and will race 2 rounds
individual and 2 rounds relays. Points will be awarded for each race, medals will be awarded to the team with the
most points in each group. if there is a tie on points the team finishing highest in round 4 will prevail. The points
for the races will be 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1.

Group 1 - will race 2 x 1000m individual races, 1 x (4 x 4 lap) relay, and 1 x 3000m relay.

Group 2 —will race 1 x 1000m and 1 x 777m individual race, 1 x 12 lap relay, and 1 x3000m relay.

Group 3 —will race 1 x 1000m and 1 x 777m individual race, 1 x (4 x 4 lap) relay, and 1 x3000m relay.

(Group 2 — one of the teams contains 5 skaters — the points of the skater with the lowest combined score after the
individual rounds will not be counted in the overall team total).

Groups 4 & 5 - will skate 4 individual rounds on points. Points will be 8, 5, 3, 2, 1. If there is a tie on points the
fastest time in Round 1 will prevail. Prizes will be awarded for 1st, 2nd & 3rd.

Group 4 — will skate 777m, 500m, 500m, and 333m
Group 5 - will skate 333m, 500m, 333m, and 222m

Novices - will skate 4 individual rounds on points. Points will be 8, 5, 3, 2, 1. If there is a tie on points the fastest
time in Round 1 will prevail.

Novices Group A- will skate 2 x 222m rounds, and 2 x 333m rounds. Prizes will be awarded for 1st, 2nd & 3rd girl
and for 1st, 2nd & 3rd boy
Novices Group B — will skate 3 x 333m rounds and 1 x 222m round. Prizes will be awarded for 1st, 2nd & 3rd.



59
87
132
290

49
139
239
265

15
104
125
135

101
133
274
298

39
70
97
302

Racing Group 1

Team 1 - South Aldwych

Peter RICHES ALD
Ollie ROWE ALD
Solomon PREMPEH ALD
Theo COLLINS ALD

Team 2 - Midlands Green

Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT
Isaac RAIZADA NOT
Mattis IPOLITO LST

Adam HILL JNR MOH

Team 3 - North Sheffield

Matt GARDNER SHF
Brandon MARSHALL SHF
Johanco VELDSMAN SHF
Bradley WILLS SHF

Racing Group 2

Team 1 - South White

Natalie CRAWFORD NOT
Philippa DRAPER ALD
Tanisha TILEKAR MOH
Holly HOYLAND NOT
Julia BRANAGAN ALD

Team 2 - North Orange

Fern TAYLOR SHF
Chloe CAMERON AYR
Margaret SUKIENNIK NOT
Sophie ROBERTSON NOT

114
147
159
287

109
162
165
166

37
41
107
248

33
241
296
297

65
84
129
161
259
262
267
275
277
299

Racing Group 3

Team 1 - South Aldwych

Charlie CAMPION NOT
Alex COLLINS ALD
Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD
German SHMAYGER ALD

Team 2 - Midlands Moh

Noah GLYNN MOH
Adam HILL SNR MOH
Steve HUMBER MOH
Andy BREE MOH

Team 3 - Midlands Nott

Willem MURRAY NOT
Freddie POLAK NOT
Arty CLAREY NOT
Sam LLOYD NOT

Team 4 - North Sheffield

Keith WRIGHT SHF
Chris SAYLES BFD
Nicky GAWITH BFD
Nigel WINSTANLEY SHF

Racing Group 4

Jack WEEDON ALD
Charley ALDEN NOT
Albie BARLOW ALD
Emma GRAYSON NOT
Ethan SMITH MOH
Lucie MCKEE NOT
Dante DALILI ALD
Alexandra SNOWDON ALD
Morag STEWART Fvy
Violet CLAREY NOT
Sheffield Competition
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155
231
243
245
260
261
263
276
278
293

901
902
903
904
905
907
908
910
911
912

916
919
920
921
922
924

Racing Group 5

Isabelle CORNEY ALD
Oliver GOTTS ALT
George ELLIS BFD
Caera BAKER NOT
Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF
Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF
Sam GARDNER SHF
Arran MURRAY NOT
Brandon MARVELL BFD
Oliver SHERRARD- ALT

Novice Group A

Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD
Thomas CAREW-SAYLES BFD
David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT
Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT
Jamie ASPINALL SHF
Rebecca HARWOOD SHF
Emily HELLIWELL SHF
Lucas LEWIS SHF
Ben FIELD SHF

Nathaneal BROUGHTON- BFD

Novice Group B

Tara LASHGARI ALD
Pasha LASHGARI ALD
Andrew FREAR BFD
Nigel RAWSE SHF
Cristina CERULLI SHF
Danielle MCGOWN SHF
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Round 1
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Round 1
Round 1
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Round 2
Round 2
Round 2
Round 2
Round 2

Round 3

10.30

10.50
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Round 3
Round 3
Round 3

Ice Clean
Round 3

Round 3
Round 3

Round 4

11.20

11.55
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Round 4
Round 4
Round 4
Round 4
Round 4
Round 4
Round 4

pads off

End

Novices A & B
Group 4 & Group 5
Group 3

Group 2

Group 1

A Novice
B Novice
Group 5
Group 4
Group 3
Group 2
Group 1

A Novice
B Novice

Group 5
Group 4
Group 3
Group 2
Group 1

A Novice
B Novice
Group 5
Group 4

Group 3
Group 2
Group 1

A Novice
B Novice
Group 5
Group 4
Group 3
Group 2
Group 1

RACES

2x222m
1x333m
2x333m
2X777Tm
3 x 1000m
2 x1000m
2 x 1000m

2x333m
1x333m

2 x 500m
2 x 500m
3X777Tm
2X777Tm
2 x 1000m

2x333m
1x222m
2x333m
2 x 500m

1x4 x4 lap relay
1 x 1500m Relay
1x4 x4 lap relay

2x222m
1 x333m
2x222m
2 x 333m
1 x 3000m relay
1 x 3000m relay
1 x 3000m relay

15-16
17

18-19
20-21
22-24
25-26
27 -28

29 -30
31
32-33
34-35

36
37
38

39 -40
41
42 - 43
44 - 45
46
a7
48

1x6&1x5
1x6
2x5
2Xx5

1x5&2x6

1x5&1x4
2X6

1x6&1x5
1x6&1x5

2Xx5

2Xx5
1x5&2x6
1x5&1x4

2X6

1x6&1x5
1x6
2Xx5
2Xx5

1x4
1x3
1x3

1x6&1x5
1x6
2Xx5
2Xx5
1x4
1x3
1x3



901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
910
911
912
916
919
920
921
922
924

84
245
129
299
155
267
243
263
231
261
260
161
278
262
276
293
259
275
277

65

Warm Up Groups

Warm up 1 - Novices

TROWBRIDGE Daniel
CAREW-SAYLES Thomas
MOSZCZYNSKI David
MOSZCZYNSKI Hubert
ASPINALL Jamie
CERULLI Ella
HARWOOD Rebecca
HELLIWELL Emily
LEWIS Lucas
FIELD Ben
BROUGHTON-JAMES Nathaneal
LASHGARI Tara
LASHGARI Pasha
FREAR Andrew
RAWSE Nigel
CERULLI Cristina
MCGOWN Danielle
Warm up 2
ALDEN Charley
BAKER Caera
BARLOW Albie
CLAREY Violet
CORNEY Isabelle
DALILI Dante
ELLIS George
GARDNER Sam
GOTTS Oliver
GRAY BUFFEY Cohen
GRAY BUFFEY Savi
GRAYSON Emma
MARVELL Brandon
MCKEE Lucie
MURRAY Arran
SHERRARD-BORNSHIN  Oliver
SMITH Ethan
SNOWDON Alexandra
STEWART Morag
WEEDON Jack

Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov A
Nov B
Nov B
Nov B
Nov B
Nov B
Nov B

Junior E
Junior E
Junior E
Junior E
Junior E
Junior E
Junior D
Junior D
Junior E
Junior E
Junior E
Junior D
Junior E
Junior D
Junior E
Junior D
Junior E
Junior D
Junior D
Junior E

Warm up 3
ALD 159  ARMSTRONG Joseph
BFD 166  BREE Andy
NOT 114  CAMPION Charlie
NOT 107  CLAREY Arty
SHF 147  COLLINS Alex
SHF 296  GAWITH Nicky
SHF 109  GLYNN Noah
SHF 162  HILL SNR Adam
SHF 165 HUMBER Steve
SHF 248  LLOYD Sam
BFD 37 MURRAY Willem
ALD 177  O'DEA Mick
ALD 41 POLAK Freddie
BFD 241 SAYLES Chris
SHF 287  SHMAYGER German
SHF 297  WINSTANLEY Nigel
SHF 33 WRIGHT Keith
Warm up 4

298 BRANAGAN Julia

70 CAMERON Chloe
NOT 3 CRAWFORD Natalie
NOT 101  DRAPER Philippa
ALD 42 HARRISON Fiona
NOT 274  HOYLAND Holly
ALD 69 LATHWELL WATTS Helena
ALD 302 ROBERTSON Sophie
BFD 97 SUKIENNIK Margaret
SHF 39 TAYLOR Fern
ALT 133  TILEKAR Tanisha
SHF 255  WEEDON Olivia
SHF
NOT
oD Warmup 5
NOT 290  COLLINS Theo
NOT 15 GARDNER Matt
ALT 265  HILLJINR Adam
MOH 239  IPOLITO Mattis
ALD 104  MARSHALL Brandon
FVY 132 PREMPEH Solomon
ALD 139  RAIZADA Isaac

59 RICHES Peter

49 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle

87 ROWE Ollie

125  VELDSMAN Johanco

135  WILLS Bradley
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Junior D
Master
Junior C
Junior D
Senior
Junior B
Junior D
Master
Master
Junior C
Junior D
Master
Junior D
Master
Junior C
Master
Master

Master
Junior C
Junior A
Junior C
Ladies
Junior A
Junior C
Junior C
Master
Ladies
Junior C
Junior B

Junior C
Junior B
Junior C
Junior A
Senior

Junior B
Junior C
Junior B
Junior B
Junior C
Junior A
Junior A

ALD
MOH
NOT
NOT
ALD
BFD
MOH
MOH
MOH
NOT
NOT
SHF
NOT
BFD
ALD
SHF
SHF

ALD
AYR
NOT
ALD
SHF
NOT
ALT
NOT
NOT
SHF
MOH
ALD

ALD
SHF
MOH
LST
SHF
ALD
NOT
ALD
NOT
ALD
SHF
SHF



A Novice

A Novice
Round 1 222m Race 1
No. [Name Club [Pos| Time
901|Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD 1 |00:31.59
912 [Nathaneal BROUGHTON-JANBFD 2 100:33.59
903 |David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 3 |00:38.10
902 |Thomas CAREW-SAYLES BFD 4 (00:38.14
910(Lucas LEWIS SHF 5F |00:46.57
911 (Ben FIELD SHF 6F |00:48.44
Points=8,5,3,2,1
B Novice
Round 1 333m Race 3
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
921 [Nigel RAWSE SHF 1 [(00:43.88
924 |Danielle MCGOWN SHF 2 100:44.93
919(Pasha LASHGARI ALD 3 |00:45.40
916|Tara LASHGARI ALD 4 (00:48.83
920|Andrew FREAR BFD 5 101:00.09
922 |Cristina CERULLI SHF 6 (01:04.03
Points=8,5,3,2,1
Group 5
Round 1 333m Race 5
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
231|Oliver GOTTS ALT 1 100:45.77
263[Sam GARDNER SHF 2 100:47.52
293|0liver SHERRARD-BORNSHI[ALT 3 |00:47.91
243|George ELLIS BFD 4F |100:52.19
276 |Arran MURRAY NOT 5 101:00.61
Points =8,5,3,2,1
Group 4
Round 1 777m Race 7
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
275|Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 1 101:28.31
277 |Morag STEWART FVvY 2 |01:35.42
161|Emma GRAYSON NOT 3 |01:35.89
267 |Dante DALILI ALD 4 101:41.82
262 |Lucie MCKEE NOT |PEN
Points =8,5,3,2,1
Group 3
Round 1 1000m Race 9
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
41 |Freddie POLAK NOT 1 101:54.38
147 |Alex COLLINS ALD 2 |01:54.77
248|Sam LLOYD NOT 3 |01:56.20
296 |Nicky GAWITH BFD 4 (01:58.75
109(Noah GLYNN MOH | 5 |02:01.81
114|Charlie CAMPION NOT 6 |02:04.82
Points =13, 8,5,3,2,1
Group 2
Round 1 1000m Race 11
No. [Name Club [Pos| Time
274 |Holly HOYLAND NOT 1 101:49.52
39|Fern TAYLOR SHF 2 |01:53.14
70|Chloe CAMERON AYR 3 |01:58.80
133|Tanisha TILEKAR MOH 4 (02:10.52
97 [Margaret SUKIENNIK NOT 5 102:16.70

Round 1 222m Race 2
No. [Name Club |Pos| Time
904 |Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 1 |00:31.91
907 |Rebecca HARWOOD SHF 2 (00:32.76
908|Emily HELLIWELL SHF 3 |00:36.01
905|Jamie ASPINALL SHF 4 100:42.11
Points=8,5,3,2,1
Group 5
Round 1 333m Race 4
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
260(savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 1 ]00:43.33
261|Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF 2 |00:44.91
278|Brandon MARVELL BFD 3 [00:45.77
245|Caera BAKER NOT 4 100:50.08
155(Isabelle CORNEY ALD 5F 100:56.22
Points =8,5,3,2,1
Group 4
Round 1 777m Race 6
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
299|Violet CLAREY NOT 1 |01:35.74
259|Ethan SMITH MOH 2 (01:40.13
84 [Charley ALDEN NOT 3 |01:40.64
129]Albie BARLOW ALD | 4F [01:50.26
65|Jack WEEDON ALD 5 (01:50.47
Points =8,5,3,2,1
Group 3
Round 1 1000m Race 8
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
107 |Arty CLAREY NOT 1 |01:53.31
297 |Nigel WINSTANLEY SHF 2 (01:53.71
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 3 102:01.04
162 |(Adam HILL SNR MOH 4 102:02.93
241 |Chris SAYLES BFD 5 (02:07.85
Points=13, 8,5, 3,2, 1
Group 3
Round 1 1000m Race 10
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
165(|Steve HUMBER MOH 1 101:48.98
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF 2 (01:52.78
37 |Wwillem MURRAY NOT 3 (01:58.51
166|Andy BREE MOH 4 102:32.17
287 |German SHMAYGER ALD |PEN
Points=13,8,5,3,2,1
Group 2
Round 1 1000m Race 12
No. [Name Club |[Pos| Time
3|Natalie CRAWFORD NOT 1 101:53.17
101|Philippa DRAPER ALD | 2 [o1:54.57
302 [Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 3 |01:58.18
298 |Julia BRANAGAN ALD 4 (02:34.50

Points 13,8,5,3,2,1

Sheffield, 10th March 2019

Points 13,8,5,3,2,1




Group 1 Group 1
Round 1 1000m Race 13 Round 1 1000m Race 14
No. [Name Club [Pos| Time No. [Name Club |[Pos| Time
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT 1 101:39.09 59 |Peter RICHES ALD 1 101:35.89
87 |0llie ROWE ALD 2 |01:39.72 104 (Brandon MARSHALL SHF 2 (01:38.07
135(Bradley WILLS SHF 3 |01:40.28 290|Theo COLLINS ALD 3 (01:38.35
139|Isaac RAIZADA NOT 4 101:41.77 239 ([Mattis IPOLITO LST 4 |01:40.01
125{Johanco VELDSMAN SHF | 5 [01:43.16 265]Adam HILL INR MOH | 5 [01:45.54
132|Solomon PREMPEH ALD | 6F [01:59.33 15|Matt GARDNER SHF | 6F |02:02.32
Points 13,8,5,3,2,1 Points 13,8,5,3,2,1
A Novice A Novice
Round 2 333m Race 15 Round 2 333m Race 16
No. |[Name Club [Pos|Time No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
901 |Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD 1 [00:46.87 912 [Nathaneal BROUGHTON-JANBFD 1 [00:46.48
904 [Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 2 100:49.13 908|Emily HELLIWELL SHF 2 (00:53.46
910(Lucas LEWIS SHF 3 |01:02.24 902 | Thomas CAREW-SAYLES BFD 3 [00:53.71
911 (Ben FIELD SHF 4 (01:10.33 903|David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 4 100:58.21
905 |Jamie ASPINALL SHF [DNF 907 |Rebecca HARWOOD SHF [DNF
Points 8,5,3,2,1 Points 8,5,3,2,1
B Novice Group 5
Round 2 333m Race 17 Round 2 500m Race 18
No. |[Name Club [Pos|Time No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
924 |Danielle MCGOWN SHF 1 [00:42.68 261 [Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF 1 [01:08.61
921 |Nigel RAWSE SHF 2 100:44.48 231|Oliver GOTTS ALT 2 (01:09.89
919Pasha LASHGARI ALD 3 |00:45.98 263[Sam GARDNER SHF 3 |01:10.37
916(Tara LASHGARI ALD 4 (00:51.07 155(Isabelle CORNEY ALD 4 101:10.39
922 |Cristina CERULLI SHF 5 101:01.75 245|Caera BAKER NOT 5 (01:13.97
920|Andrew FREAR BFD 6 (01:02.78
Points=8,5,3,2,1 Points =8,5,3,2,1
Group 5 Group 4
Round 2 500m Race 19 Round 2 500m Race 20
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
243|George ELLIS BFD 1 101:03.32 267 |Dante DALILI ALD 1 101:03.64
260(Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 2 |01:03.72 161|Emma GRAYSON NOT 2 |01:04.15
278|Brandon MARVELL BFD 3 |01:09.91 262 |Lucie MCKEE NOT 3 (01:04.63
293|0liver SHERRARD-BORNSHIALT 4 101:13.25 65 |Jack WEEDON ALD 4 |01:05.71
276|Arran MURRAY NOT |DNS 129(Albie BARLOW ALD 5F 101:33.40
Points=8,5,3,2,1 Points =8,5,3,2,1
Group 4 Group 3
Round 2 500m Race 21 Round 2 777m Race 22
No. [Name Club |Pos|Time No. [Name Club | Pos| Time
275|Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 1 |00:54.14 147 [Alex COLLINS ALD 1 |01:20.60
299|Violet CLAREY NOT 2 [00:56.70 165|Steve HUMBER MOH| 2 [01:21.72
277 |Morag STEWART FVY 3 [00:59.74 297 |Nigel WINSTANLEY SHF 3 [01:23.78
259|Ethan SMITH MOH 4 101:03.63 37 |willem MURRAY NOT | 4 [01:30.02
84 |Charley ALDEN NOT 5 [01:03.65 159|Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 5 [01:31.25
Points 8,5, 3,2, 1 Points 13, 8,5, 3,2,1
Group 3 Group 3
Round 2 777m Race 23 Round 2 777m Race 24
No. [Name Club |Pos| Time No. [Name Club | Pos| Time
41|Freddie POLAK NOT 1 |01:25.91 33|Keith WRIGHT SHF 1 |01:26.90
296 |Nicky GAWITH BFD 2 (01:30.07 248|Sam LLOYD NOT 2 [01:27.35
107 |Arty CLAREY NOT 3 [01:37.40 109(Noah GLYNN MOH| 3 [01:27.72
166|Andy BREE MOH 4 101:55.20 162 |Adam HILL SNR MOH| 4 [01:32.68
287 |German SHMAYGER ALD ([PEN 241 |Chris SAYLES BFD 5 [01:35.50
114 (Charlie CAMPION NOT [DNF

Points 13,8, 5,3, 2,1

Sheffield, 10th March 2019

Points 13,8, 5,3, 2,1



Group 2 Group 2
Round 2 777Tm Race 25 Round 2 777Tm Race 26
No. [Name Club |Pos| Time No. [Name Club [ Pos|Time
302|Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 1 |01:27.29 274 |Holly HOYLAND NOT 1 (01:23.17
70|Chloe CAMERON AYR 2 (01:27.93 3|Natalie CRAWFORD NOT 2 [01:25.82
133|Tanisha TILEKAR MOH 3 [01:37.84 39|Fern TAYLOR SHF 3 [01:26.91
101|Philippa DRAPER ALD [DNF 97 |Margaret SUKIENNIK NOT | 4 |01:44.29
| 298|Julia BRANAGAN ALD 5 [01:56.53
Points 13, 8,5, 3,2, 1 Points 13, 8,5, 3,2, 1
Group 1 Group 1
Round 2 1000m Race 27 Round 2 1000m Race 28
No. [Name Club |Pos| Time No. [Name Club [Pos| Time
59|Peter RICHES ALD 1 |01:37.45 132(Solomon PREMPEH ALD 1 |01:40.68
49(Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT 2 (01:39.58 104 (Brandon MARSHALL SHF 2 [01:41.09
87|0llie ROWE ALD 3 [01:39.84 290|Theo COLLINS ALD 3 [01:41.51
135(Bradley WILLS SHF 4 101:40.10 139(Isaac RAIZADA NOT 4 101:43.34
239|Mattis IPOLITO LST 5 101:40.85 265|Adam HILL JNR MOH| 5 (01:44.75
15(Matt GARDNER SHF 6 [01:41.53 125(Johanco VELDSMAN SHF 6 [(01:45.15
Points 13, 8,5,3,2,1 Points 13, 8,5,3,2,1
A Novice A Novice
Round 3 333m Race 29 Round 3 333m Race 30
No. [Name Club [Pos No. [Name Club [Pos| Time
912 [Nathaneal BROUGHTON-JANBFD 1 |00:45.93 907 |Rebecca HARWOOD SHF 1 100:48.93
904 [Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 2 (00:46.62 901 |Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD | 2F [00:53.18
908|Emily HELLIWELL SHF 3 [00:52.63 902|Thomas CAREW-SAYLES BFD 3 [00:54.12
910(Lucas LEWIS SHF 4 101:06.02 905|Jamie ASPINALL SHF 4 101:07.54
903|David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 5 (01:11.25 911|Ben FIELD SHF 5 [01:09.10
Points 8,5,3,2,1 Points 8,5,3,2,1
B Novice Group 5
Round 3 222m Race 31 Round 3 333m Race 32
No. |[Name Club | Pos| Time No. |[Name Club | Pos| Time
924 |Danielle MCGOWN SHF | 1 [00:29.65 243|George ELLIS BFD | 1 |00:42.82
921|Nigel RAWSE SHF | 2 [00:30.31 261|Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF | 2 [00:44.46
919|Pasha LASHGARI ALD | 3 |00:31.15 231|Oliver GOTTS ALT 3 |00:45.04
916|Tara LASHGARI ALD | 4 ]00:33.36 245|Caera BAKER NOT | 4 |00:49.39
920|Andrew FREAR BFD | 5 |00:39.86 293|Oliver SHERRARD-BORNSH|ALT 5 ]100:49.45
922|Cristina CERULLI SHF | 6 [00:42.45
Points 8,5,3,2,1 Points 8,5,3,2,1
Group 5 Group 4
Round 3 333m Race 33 Round 3 500m Race 34
No. [Name Club | Pos No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
260|Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF | 1 |00:44.15 275|Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 1 |00:55.58
278|Brandon MARVELL BFD | 2 |00:46.70 277|Morag STEWART FVY 2 |01:00.61
155|Isabelle CORNEY ALD 3 |00:47.01 129|Albie BARLOW ALD 3 |01:02.65
263|Sam GARDNER SHF | 4 [00:49.03 65|Jack WEEDON ALD | 4 |01:03.50
276|Arran MURRAY NOT | 5 |01:07.15 262|Lucie MCKEE NOT | 5 |01:05.74
Points 8,5,3,2,1 Points 8,5,3,2,1
Group 4
Round 3 500m Race 35
No. [Name Club | Pos
299|Violet CLAREY NOT | 1 |00:59.16
161|Emma GRAYSON NOT | 2 |00:59.80
259|Ethan SMITH MOH| 3 |01:04.16
84 |Charley ALDEN NOT | 4 |01:04.58
267 |Dante DALILI ALD 5 |01:05.21

Points 8,5,3,2,1
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Group 3
Round 3

4 x 4 lap Relay Race 36
Midlands Nottingham Club|Pos| Time
37|willem MURRAY NOT
41 |Freddie POLAK NOT | 1 |03:06.11
107 |Arty CLAREY NOT
248|Sam LLOYD NOT
North Sheffield Club|Pos| Time
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF
241|Chris SAYLES BFD | 2 NTT
296|Nicky GAWITH BFD
297 [Nigel WINSTANLEY SHF
South Aldwych Club|Pos| Time
114|Charlie CAMPION NOT
147]Alex COLLINS ALD | 3 NTT
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD
287|German SHMAYGER ALD
Midlands Mohawks Club|Pos| Time
109|Noah GLYNN MOH
162|Adam HILL SNR MOH| 4 [03:27.91
165|Steve HUMBER MOH
166 |Andy BREE MOH
Points 13, 8,5, 3,2,1
Group 1
Round 3
4 x 4 lap Relay Race 38
South Aldwych Club|Pos| Time
59(Peter RICHES ALD
87|Ollie ROWE ALD | 1 |02:41.81
132|Solomon PREMPEH ALD
290(|Theo Collins ALD
Midlands GREEN Club | Pos|Time
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT
139|Isaac RAIZADA NOT | 2 |02:43.96
239|Mattis IPOLITO LST
265|Adam HILL JNR MOH
North Sheffield Club | Pos[Time
15|Matt GARDNER SHF
104|Brandon MARSHALL SHF | 3 [02:55.15
125|Johanco VELDSMAN SHF
135|Bradley WILLS SHF
Points 13, 8,5, 3,2, 1
B Novice
Round 4 333m Race 41
No. [Name Club|Pos| Time
924 |Danielle MCGOWN SHF | 1 |00:41.95
921 |Nigel RAWSE SHF | 2 100:44.38
919|Pasha LASHGARI ALD | 3 |00:44.59
920|Andrew FREAR BFD | 4 |00:57.48
916|Tara LASHGARI ALD | 5 |00:58.45
922|Cristina CERULLI SHF | 6 |01:03.27

Group 2
Round 3
12 lap Relay Race 37
South WHITE Club|Pos| Time
3|Natalie CRAWFORD NOT
101 |Philippa DRAPER ALD
133|Tanisha TILEKAR MOH| 1 |02:27.31
274 |Holly HOYLAND NOT
298(Julia BRANAGAN ALD
North ORANGE Club | Pos|Time
39|Fern TAYLOR SHF
70|Chloe CAMERON AYR
97 |Margaret SUKIENNIK NOT | 2 [02:28.60
302|Sophie ROBERTSON NOT
Points 13,8, 5,3,2, 1
A Novice
Round 4 222m Race 39
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
912[Nathaneal BROUGHTON-JAIBFD | 1 (00:31.08
901 |Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD | 2 |00:31.21
904 |[Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT | 3 |00:31.93
903 |David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT | 4 |00:39.77
Points 8,5,3,2,1
A Novice
Round 4 222m Race 40
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
907 |Rebecca HARWOOD SHF | 1 [00:33.58
905|Jamie ASPINALL SHF | 2 100:39.55
902|Thomas CAREW-SAYLES BFD | 3 |00:41.48
910|Lucas LEWIS SHF | 4 100:41.94
911|Ben FIELD SHF | 5 [00:46.77
908|Emily HELLIWELL SHF | 6 |00:50.65
Points 8,5,3,2,1
Group 5
Round 4 222m Race 42
No. [Name Club|Pos| Time
261|Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF [ 1 |00:30.55
263|Sam GARDNER SHF | 2 100:31.49
278|Brandon MARVELL BFD | 3 |00:31.94
155|Isabelle CORNEY ALD | 4 |00:32.50
293|0liver SHERRARD-BORNSH|ALT | 5 (00:32.80

Points 8,5,3,2,1
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Group 5

Group 4
Round 4 333m Race 44
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
299|Violet CLAREY NOT | 1 |00:38.79
277 Morag STEWART FVY | 2 [00:39.18
161|Emma GRAYSON NOT | 3 |00:41.89
259|Ethan SMITH MOH| 4 |00:43.43
262|Lucie MCKEE NOT | 5 |00:46.60
Points 8,5,3,2,1
Group 2
Round 4
3000m Relay Race 47
North ORANGE Club|Pos| Time
39|Fern TAYLOR SHF
70(Chloe CAMERON AYR 1 105:30.57
97 [Margaret SUKIENNIK NOT
302|Sophie Robertson NOT
South WHITE Club | Pos|Time
3|Natalie CRAWFORD NOT
101 |Philippa DRAPER ALD | 2 |05:54.98
133|Tanisha TILEKAR MOH
274 |Holly HOYLAND NOT
298|Julia BRANAGAN ALD

Round 4 222m Race 43
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
243|George ELLIS BFD | 1 |00:28.36
260(Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF | 2 |00:29.06
231(Oliver GOTTS ALT | 3 |00:30.66
245|Caera BAKER NOT | 4 |00:35.25
276|Arran MURRAY NOT | 5 |00:42.35
Points 8,5,3,2,1
Group 4
Round 4 333m Race 45
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
275|Alexandra SNOWDON ALD | 1 |00:37.04
129|Albie BARLOW ALD | 2 |00:40.90
84|Charley ALDEN NOT | 3 |00:41.43
267|Dante DALILI ALD | 4 |00:43.25
65|Jack WEEDON ALD | 5 |00:43.47
Points 8,5,3,2,1
Group 3
Round 4
3000m Relay Race 46
North Sheffield Club|Pos| Time
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF
241 |Chris SAYLES BFD| 1 |05:25.04
296 |Nicky GAWITH BFD
297 [Nigel WINSTANLEY SHF
South Aldwych Club|Pos| Time
114|Charlie CAMPION NOT
147|Alex COLLINS ALD | 2 NTT
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD
287 |German SHMAYGER ALD
Midlands Mohawks Club|Pos| Time
109(Noah GLYNN MOH
162|Adam HILL SNR MOH| 3 NTT
165|Steve HUMBER MOH
166|Andy BREE MOH
Midlands Nottingham Club|Pos| Time
37|willem MURRAY NOT
41 |Freddie POLAK NOT |DNF
107|Arty CLAREY NOT
248(Sam LLOYD NOT
Points 13,8, 5,3, 2,1
Group 1
Round 4
3000m Relay Race 48
South Aldwych Club|Pos| Time
59(Peter RICHES ALD
87|Ollie ROWE ALD | 1 [04:32.58
132|Solomon PREMPEH ALD
290(|Theo Collins ALD
Midlands Green Club | Pos|Time
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT
139|Isaac RAIZADA NOT | 2 |04:40.49
239|Mattis IPOLITO LST
265|Adam HILL JNR MOH
North Shetfield Club | Pos|Time
15|Matt GARDNER SHF
104 (Brandon MARSHALL SHF | 3 |04:42.37
125|Johanco VELDSMAN SHF
135|Bradley WILLS SHF

Points 13,8,5,3,2,1
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Novices A

Points - 8,5, 3,2, 1 222m 333m 333m 222m Round 1
No. |Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Time Total
912|Nathaneal BROUGHTON-JAMES [BFD 5 8 8 8 29
901|Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD 8 8 5 5 26
904 |Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 8 5 5 3 21
907|Rebecca HARWOOD SHF 5 DNF 8 8 21
908|Emily HELLIWELL SHF 3 5 3 0 11
902|Thomas CAREW-SAYLES BFD 2 3 3 3 11
905|Jamie ASPINALL SHF 2 DNF 2 5 9
903|David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 3 2 1 2 00:38.10 8
910|Lucas LEWIS SHF 1 3 2 2 00:46.57 8
911|Ben FIELD SHF 0 2 1 1 4
37 36 38 37 148 148
Novices B
Points - 8,5, 3,2,1 333m 333m 222m 333m Round 1
No. [Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Time Total
924|Danielle MCGOWN SHF 5 8 8 8 29
921|Nigel RAWSE SHF 8 5 5 5 23
919|Pasha LASHGARI ALD 3 3 3 3 12
916|Tara LASHGARI ALD 2 2 2 1 7
920|Andrew FREAR BFD 1 0 1 2 4
922|Cristina CERULLI SHF 0] 1 0] 0 1
19 19 19 19 76 76
Group 5
Points - 8,5, 3,2, 1 333m 500m 333m 222m Round 1
No. |Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Time Total
260|Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 8 5 8 5 00:43.33 26
261|Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF 5 8 5 8 00:44.91 26
243|George ELLIS BFD 2 8 8 8 00:52.19 26
231|Oliver GOTTS ALT 8 5 3 3 19
263|Sam GARDNER SHF 5 3 2 5 15
278|Brandon MARVELL BFD 3 3 5 3 14
155|(Isabelle CORNEY ALD 1 2 3 2 8
293|0Oliver SHERRARD-BORNSHIN  |ALT 3 2 1 1 00:47.91 7
245|Caera BAKER NOT 2 1 2 2 00:50.08 7
276|Arran MURRAY NOT 1 DNS 1 1 3
25 24 25 25 99 99
Group 4
Points - 8,5, 3,2,1 777m  500m  500m 333m Round 1
No. [Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Time Total
275|Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 8 8 8 8 32
299|Violet CLAREY NOT 8 5 8 8 29
277|Morag STEWART FVY 5 3 5 5 18
161|Emma GRAYSON NOT 3 5 5 3 16
267|Dante DALILI ALD 2 8 1 2 13
259|Ethan SMITH MOH 5 2 3 2 12
129|Albie BARLOW ALD 2 1 3 5 11
84|Charley ALDEN NOT 3 1 2 3 9
65|Jack WEEDON ALD 1 2 2 1 6
262|Lucie MCKEE NOT PEN 3 1 1 5
37 38 38 38 151 151
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Group 3
Points - 13, 8,5, 3,2, 1

3000m
1000m 777m Relay Relay

Team Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Total
Midlands Nottingham
37|Willem MURRAY NOT 5 3
41|Freddie POLAK NOT 13 13
107|Arty CLAREY NOT 13 5 13 5
248|Sam LLOYD NOT 5 8
36 29 13 5 83
North Sheffield
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF 8 13
296|Nicky GAWITH BFD 3 8
241|Chris SAYLES BFD 2 2 8 13
297|Nigel WINSTANLEY SHF 8 5
21 28 8 13 70
Midlands Mohawks
109(Noah GLYNN MOH 2 5
162|Adam HILL SNR MOH 3 3
165|Steve HUMBER MOH 13 8 3 3
166|Andy BREE MOH 3 3
21 19 3 3 46
South Aldwych
114(Charlie CAMPION NOT 1 DNF
147]Alex COLLINS ALD 8 13
159(Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 5 2 5 8
287|German SHMAYGER ALD PEN PEN
14 15 5 8 42
Group 2 3000m
Points - 13, 8,5, 3,2, 1 1000m 777m Relay Relay
Team Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Total
South WHITE
3|Natalie CRAWFORD NOT 13 8
101|Philippa DRAPER ALD 8 DNF
133|Tanisha TILEKAR MOH 3 5 13 8
274|Holly HOYLAND NOT 13 13
298|Julia BRANAGAN ALD 3 2
37 26 13 8 84
North ORANGE
39|Fern TAYLOR SHF 8 5
70(Chloe CAMERON AYR 5 8
97|Margaret SUKIENNIK NOT 2 3 8 13
302(Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 5 13
20 29 8 13 70
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Group 1 3000m
Points - 13, 8,5, 3,2, 1 1000m 1000m Relay Relay
Team Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Total
South Aldwych
59|Peter RICHES ALD 13 13
87|Ollie ROWE ALD 8 5
132|Solomon PREMPEH ALD 1 13 13 13
290|Theo COLLINS ALD 5 5
27 36 13 13 89
Midlands GREEN
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT 13 8
139|Isaac RAIZADA NOT 3 3
239|Mattis IPOLITO LST 3 2 8 8
265|Adam HILL JNR MOH 2 2
21 15 8 8 52
North Sheffield
15|Matt GARDNER SHF 1 1
104|Brandon MARSHALL SHF 8 8
125(Johanco VELDSMAN SHF 2 1 5 5
135(Bradley WILLS SHF 5 3
16 13 5 5 39
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